PEVO					
FORM PTO-1868	PEC 1	0-26-2001	T U.S. DEPARTM	MENT OF COMME	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $	N. Co.		- L.C.	e e	
	Patents	01886850	ted original documents o	r copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies		
GERT HALLGREN /0/19/0/		Inc.	Name: ITT Manufacturing Enterprises Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1217		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	attached? 🗆 Yes 🔲 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Merger	Street Address	: _ 1105 Market St	treet	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na	me			
Other		City: Wilmin	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP:		
Execution Date:09/18/01		Additional name(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
i. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed:	rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of	applications and patents inve	olved: 1	
Name: Menotti J. Lor	nbardi	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$ 40 •	.00	
ITT Fluid Technolog					
<u></u>			to be charged to deposit ac	ccount	
Street Address:					
10 Mountainview Roa	8. Deposit account	8. Deposit account number: 09-0949			
Upper Saddle City: <u>River</u> Stat		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
01 DBYRNE 00000170 090949 09933590 1 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.		nformation is true and corr	1	≀is a true copy	
Menotti J. Lombardi Name of Person Signing		Signature .	7 10/16/01 Da		
		Total numbe	r of pages comprising cover she	et 1	

PATENT
REEL: 012276 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I <u>GERT HALLGREN</u>
residing at <u>Pjaxvagen 11, Hagersten, Sweden</u>
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:
ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1105 Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America.
as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the territory of United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in:
SEALING AND COOLING DEVICE
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.
I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at this day of, 2001.
X
(Inventor's Signature)
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to:
Witness Date Jop 18, 2001
Witness Date Sep 18, 2001

P09 - 997

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 012276 FRAME: 0872